
NAME Department Address Phone
Iona Thraen Utah Dept of Health       

H S I
P O Box 142002                 
SLC, UT 84114-2002          
ithraen@utah.gov

273-6643               
273-4150 fax

Laurie Baksh Utah Dept of Health 
CFHS

P O Box 142001                  
SLC, UT 84114-2001 
LBaksh@utah.gov

538-9146               
538-9409 Fax

Marcia Feldkamp Utah Department of 
Health                       
Univ. of Utah

PO Box 144697               
SLC, UT 84114-4697 
mfeldkamp@utah.gov

257-0566x203 office   
257-0572 fax

Norman Thurston Utah Dept of Health        
Health Care Finance

P O Box 143101                 
SLC, UT 84114-3101 
nthurston@utah.gov

538-7052 office      
538-9916 fax

Aaron Eliason Utah Dept of Health 
Health Care Finance

P O Box 143101                 
SLC, UT 84114-3101     
aeliason@utah.gov

538-6176             538-
8099 Fax          

Denise Love University of Utah 
NAHDO

448 E 400 S #301               
SLC, UT 84111-3012            
dlove@nahdo.org

949-1359

Audrey M. 
Stevenson, Division 
Director

Salt Lake Valley Health 
Dept.

2001 S State S-3800         
Salt Lake City, UT 84190-
2150          
Astevenson@slc.org

801-468-2756

Pat Luedtke Utah Dept. of Health 
Epidemiology

P O Box 142104                  
SLC UT 84114-2104      
pluedtke@utah.gov

584-8450 office     
584-8406 secretary    
584-8486 fax

Lyle Odendahl Office of the Attorney 
General

P O Box 141000                 
SLC UT 84114-1000  
lodendahl@utah.gov

538-6878

Miland Palmer Utah Department of 
Health                         
Utah Birth Defect 
Network

P O Box 144697                  
Salt Lake City, UT 84114-
4697                                   
mpalmer@utah.gov 

801-257-0566 x 218

Peter Taillac, MD Utah Department of 
Health               EMS

P O Box 142004                 
SLC, UT 84114-2004          
ptaillac@utah.gov

801-273-6646 office   
801-273-4163 fax      
801-803-3217 cell

Bobbie Lou 
Anderson 
Administrative 
Support

Utah Department of 
Health

P O Box 142002              
SLC, UT 84114-2002  
blanderson@utah.gov

273-6601             273-
4150 Fax

Staff

Ethics/Institutional Review Board
Committee Membership


